Teacher Stability: Chicago Elementary Schools

Percent of teachers who were still in their CPS schools in the fall of the year listed, compared to
the previous fall. These numbers do not reflect any adjustment for staff losses due to decreasing
or increasing student enrollment. Only schools with enroliment data in 2006-2007 are included.

One year One year One year One year
stability, 2003  stability, 2004  stability, 2005 stability, 2006

Unit Elementary Schools
2010 Abbott 71.4% 50.0% 45.5% 47.6%
2020 Addams 86.4% 90.7% 93.0% 87.0%
2030 Agassiz 82.9% 78.8% 81.8% 80.6%
6290 Albany Park 87.5% 93.8% 76.5% 58.8%
2040 Alcott 75.0% 86.7% 90.6% 90.6%
2710 Aldridge 75.9% 77.8% 72.0% 73.7%
3600 Alexander Graham 77.6% 81.3% 72.3% 66.7%
2050 Altgeld 71.1% 78.9% 82.1% 76.9%
2090 Ames 91.1% 70.7% 74.5% 70.2%
2060 Andersen 84.6% 75.5% 68.6% 68.9%
4690 Andrew Jackson 91.4% 80.6% 90.9% 91.4%
3640 Ariel 81.5% 76.0% 74.2% 85.2%
2070 Armour 80.5% 84.8% 74.2% 64.3%
7100 Ashburn 86.7% 20.0% 73.3% 80.0%
6900 Ashe 81.1% 82.4% 79.4% 76.5%
2100 Attucks 82.4% 93.3% 73.3% 87.0%
2110 Audubon 78.6% 88.0% 93.1% 76.7%
2130 Avalon Park 81.0% 84.2% 79.1% 79.5%
2140 Avondale 91.7% 76.1% 85.1% 78.6%
6880 Banneker 65.7% 80.6% 69.7% 61.3%
2150 Barnard 90.0% 72.2% 81.3% 78.6%
2160 Barry 91.5% 88.9% 88.4% 93.3%
2170 Barton 83.0% 76.2% 78.6% 66.7%
2180 Bass 75.0% 81.1% 83.3% 88.6%
2190 Bateman 76.8% 95.5% 83.7% 88.0%
6660 Beasley 85.7% 92.6% 87.1% 83.8%
2240 Beaubien 87.5% 92.7% 89.7% 87.3%
6540 Beethoven 76.2% 76.3% 63.2% 87.1%
2250 Beidler 83.9% 84.4% 80.0% 66.7%
2260 Belding 87.1% 90.6% 93.5% 86.2%
2270 Bell 84.8% 90.3% 90.5% 83.9%
3390 Belmont-Cragin 76.5% 87.5% 83.3% 84.6%
2280 Bennett 81.8% 87.9% 84.4% 78.8%
8020 Bethune 57.9% 67.9% 60.0% 55.2%
7860 Black Magnet 82.8% 88.9% 89.3% 88.9%
2300 Blaine 72.5% 90.0% 80.5% 85.4%
6550 Bond 78.6% 72.7% 73.5% 78.1%
5750 Bontemps 60.7% 68.8% 63.6% 64.5%

2320 Boone 90.5% 92.3% 89.4% 85.1%



2430
2340
6600
2370
2380
2390
7470
2410
2550
2440
2450
2460
2470
2480
2520
2530
2540
2570
2580
6610
2610
4260
2620
4320
2630
2640
2650
2660
2670
2700
2690
4290
2720
2510
6730
2740
2750
4110
2760
5640
2770
2780
2790
2800
2810
2820
2830
5860
2850
2860
2880
2890
2900
2910

Bouchet
Bradwell
Brennemann
Brentano
Bridge

Bright
Brighton Park
Brownell
Brunson
Budlong
Burbank
Burke

Burley
Burnham
Burnside

Burr
Burroughs
Byrne
Caldwell
Calhoun North
Cameron
Canter Middle
Canty
Cardenas
Carnegie
Carpenter
Carroll
Carson
Carter
Carver Middle
Carver Primary
Casals
Cassell
Castellanos
Cather
Chalmers
Chappell
Charles Hughes
Chase
Chavez
Chopin
Christopher
Clay
Cleveland
Clinton
Clissold
Coles
Columbia
Columbus
Cook
Coonley
Cooper
Copernicus
Corkery

82.7%
85.2%
65.0%
76.0%
84.4%
59.4%
95.1%
76.2%
80.0%
86.0%
95.3%
63.0%
77.3%
71.0%
88.0%
67.9%
93.3%
93.8%
82.4%
80.6%
75.7%
52.2%
90.9%
90.9%
85.7%
72.7%
76.7%
83.3%
67.6%
84.8%
83.3%
70.2%
90.0%
82.6%
72.4%
66.7%
84.8%
73.1%
86.7%
92.1%
70.3%
88.2%
93.5%
84.1%
76.5%
92.3%
74.5%
76.7%
73.7%
76.1%
77.4%
68.6%
83.9%
82.9%

83.6%
82.1%
73.3%
71.8%
100.0%
65.4%
92.7%
88.2%
85.7%
87.3%
90.8%
61.1%
76.0%
85.2%
91.8%
91.7%
86.7%
91.7%
87.5%
68.8%
72.6%
60.0%
94.3%
92.9%
75.0%
86.5%
78.0%
88.1%
92.6%
64.7%
85.7%
87.8%
88.9%
76.9%
56.5%
85.7%
91.9%
63.2%
77.8%
88.9%
75.0%
95.7%
88.6%
77.5%
80.5%
78.9%
82.9%
90.5%
78.9%
87.2%
85.2%
74.0%
89.7%
87.2%

77.3%
80.4%
69.2%
63.0%
97.1%
55.6%
85.7%
85.0%
85.7%
86.8%
87.3%
66.7%
88.0%
40.0%
91.8%
85.2%
89.3%
94.6%
81.3%
70.0%
71.9%
76.0%
97.1%
75.6%
91.4%
66.7%
72.5%
85.1%
87.5%
65.5%
81.6%
83.7%
73.7%
73.7%
57.9%
85.0%
81.1%
56.3%
81.4%
84.1%
73.9%
87.0%
95.3%
79.5%
71.3%
85.3%
73.8%
79.1%
100.0%
90.2%
75.0%
89.4%
82.8%
72.1%

78.9%
78.4%
77.3%
71.7%
91.7%
60.0%
83.3%
68.4%
75.6%
80.9%
92.3%
64.7%
89.3%
65.0%
84.8%
66.7%
86.7%
97.2%
71.0%
76.7%
77.2%
61.9%
97.2%
84.2%
89.2%
69.7%
79.4%
81.2%
65.5%
66.7%
81.8%
74.4%
78.9%
83.3%
58.8%
85.7%
78.4%
75.0%
79.1%
82.3%
71.4%
90.2%
93.3%
79.1%
71.4%
85.7%
80.6%
75.0%
76.5%
83.3%
75.0%
80.9%
73.3%
70.7%



7910
2940
4090
4100
3160
6560
2960
2980
7420
7330
2990
3000
3010
8050
6740
3020
3030
2950
8000
3040
3070
3080
6630
3100
3120
8010
6860
6890
6050
6760
7450
3130
3140
3150
3170
2220
3200
6520
3220
3230
3240
3250
3260
7490
7990
4660
3270
4640
3280
3320
3330
3350
3760
3360

Courtenay
Crown
Cuffe
Cullen
Curtis
Daley
Darwin
Dawes

De Diego
De La Cruz
Decatur
Delano
Deneen
Depriest
Dett
Dever
Dewey
Dirksen
Disney
Dixon
Doolittle
Dore
Douglass Middle
Drake
Drummond
DuBois
Dulles
Dumas
Dunne
Dvorak
Earhart
Earle
Eberhart
Ebinger
Edgebrook
Edison
Edwards
Ella Flagg Young
Ellington
Emmet
Ericson
Esmond
Everett
Evergreen
Evers
Fairfield
Falconer
Faraday
Farnsworth
Fermi
Fernwood
Field

Finkl
Fiske

94.7%
69.0%
84.0%
79.2%
85.0%
76.0%
87.3%
83.9%
85.1%
66.7%
78.6%
85.7%
81.6%
67.7%
60.5%
85.0%
74.4%
94.6%
80.0%
100.0%
78.3%
90.3%
56.0%
71.9%
70.0%
92.9%
70.0%
92.1%
89.7%
81.1%
69.2%
70.0%
93.8%
78.6%
76.5%
88.2%
92.1%
86.0%
84.6%
68.4%
86.8%
72.5%
85.2%
83.3%
78.9%
83.3%
92.6%
82.8%
97.4%
78.1%
87.5%
47 4%
88.4%
80.0%

94.7%
92.6%
63.9%
77.3%
64.1%
89.6%
82.3%
86.2%
92.8%
82.4%
83.3%
75.0%
75.0%
78.8%
74.2%
94.9%
84.4%
81.6%
87.6%
76.3%
70.0%
82.8%
57.1%
96.2%
81.3%
88.9%
84.8%
83.8%
100.0%
85.7%
68.8%
75.0%
100.0%
81.5%
92.9%
81.3%
88.5%
87.0%
88.2%
81.8%
94.7%
83.3%
84.0%
85.7%
100.0%
89.7%
91.5%
89.3%
95.0%
88.9%
90.5%
85.4%
82.9%
60.7%

88.9%
75.9%
85.4%
81.0%
75.8%
89.1%
86.7%
92.9%
70.8%
82.4%
100.0%
79.4%
77.4%
72.7%
64.3%
90.0%
85.3%
81.6%
85.2%
82.4%
73.3%
84.4%
60.0%
58.1%
76.5%
76.0%
90.3%
87.5%
89.7%
72.7%
80.0%
61.3%
94.4%
84.4%
93.3%
86.7%
75.4%
90.0%
86.7%
75.8%
82.9%
79.4%
75.0%
78.6%
87.5%
89.7%
86.6%
73.1%
89.5%
72.0%
88.0%
74.4%
80.0%
65.2%

100.0%
66.7%
79.5%
80.0%
59.4%
89.4%
87.7%
89.5%
70.4%
80.0%
92.9%
83.3%
71.0%
76.3%
73.1%
92.5%
84.8%
87.2%
83.9%
77.4%
80.0%
93.5%
62.3%
56.3%
93.3%
66.7%
77.4%
64.3%
78.6%
96.8%
94.1%
66.7%
92.2%
83.8%
81.3%
93.8%
78.8%
87.0%
79.4%
78.8%
78.9%
75.0%
86.4%
84.6%
92.0%
77.5%
88.4%
48.1%
88.9%
71.4%
96.0%
69.4%
77.8%
76.0%



3400
3430
3310
3420
3440
3450
3460
3480
4160
3490
5420
3510
3520
2080
6360
3530
3540
3560
7840
3570
3290
3590
2230
3620
2730
3660
3670
3680
3580
7050
3690
3700
3710
2360
3730
3740
3750
2350
4770
5380
3780
3800
3810
3830
3840
3850
3880
3890
3900
3910
3920
3930
3940
6570

Fort Dearborn
Foster Park
Foundations
Franklin
Fuller

Fulton
Funston
Gale

Galileo
Gallistel
Garvey
Garvy

Gary

George Armstrong
George Washington

Gillespie
Gladstone
Goethe
Goldblatt
Gompers
Goodlow
Goudy

GR Clark
Gray
Greeley
Gregory
Gresham
Grimes
Grissom
Guggenheim
Gunsaulus
Haines
Hale
Haley
Hamilton
Hamline
Hammond
Hampton
Hanson Park

Harold Washington

Harte
Harvard
Haugan
Hawthorne
Hay

Hayt
Healy
Hearst
Hedges
Hefferan
Henderson
Hendricks
Henry
Henson

69.6%
91.1%
61.5%
85.2%
81.3%
80.9%
66.0%
86.8%
84.6%
88.5%
90.9%
100.0%
81.5%
88.5%
97.3%
84.8%
90.0%
94.0%
84.2%
81.5%
83.3%
89.4%
77.8%
82.7%
89.7%
771%
95.1%
92.9%
100.0%
82.6%
92.3%
87.5%
90.9%
79.6%
84.0%
64.2%
57.6%
88.4%
92.0%
77.5%
76.9%
81.3%
89.5%
93.3%
82.5%
70.5%
91.8%
79.6%
92.7%
73.5%
75.7%
82.1%
81.8%
59.4%

83.7%
90.9%
55.6%
95.8%
77.8%
77.3%
94.4%
72.9%
91.7%
87.1%
83.9%
96.4%
90.2%
84.8%
95.0%
78.0%
76.2%
80.8%
82.4%
65.4%
96.8%
95.3%
82.6%
91.0%
89.7%
78.1%
69.2%
92.6%
95.0%
85.7%
82.9%
85.4%
91.1%
90.9%
91.3%
81.8%
75.0%
90.5%
94.2%
80.5%
84.6%
80.0%
94.4%
96.4%
91.9%
89.1%
93.2%
81.1%
80.0%
75.0%
73.0%
64.3%
86.0%
90.5%

65.1%
83.3%
28.6%
81.5%
78.6%
70.5%
80.5%
76.1%
88.6%
86.8%
90.0%
100.0%
81.5%
84.4%
92.5%
73.7%
78.9%
87.0%
73.5%
72.0%
90.6%
87.0%
91.7%
86.1%
80.0%
71.0%
84.4%
88.9%
100.0%
84.2%
85.4%
90.5%
91.1%
80.9%
72.7%
61.7%
80.0%
93.6%
90.3%
89.7%
81.5%
70.0%
71.2%
90.0%
85.7%
83.3%
93.2%
80.0%
77.8%
86.2%
74.3%
77.3%
90.0%
75.0%

73.8%
86.5%
83.3%
75.9%
66.7%
62.8%
89.5%
85.0%
94.6%
91.2%
84.8%
87.9%
85.0%
83.1%
80.0%
66.7%
81.3%
90.7%
81.3%
92.9%
81.3%
83.7%
80.8%
88.9%
81.1%
83.3%
83.9%
96.3%
95.0%
77.8%
92.3%
87.2%
95.6%
61.5%
78.9%
61.9%
93.1%
86.7%
89.1%
86.1%
88.0%
70.4%
91.4%
80.0%
771%
86.3%
91.7%
75.0%
78.8%
72.0%
72.7%
86.4%
91.5%
82.4%



3950
3970
4000
7210
7250
4010
4020
4030
4060
4080
4120
4890
5350
4780
4170
6330
4180
4200
6920
6170
5540
6940
2330
2870
4230
3370
4960
3410
4240
4270
4280
4300
4330
4350
4360
4390
4400
8060
3980
4420
6750
5470
6260
4430
4550
7170
7320
4440
7240
4450
4470
4480
4490
2590

Herbert
Herzl
Hibbard
Higgins
Hinton

Hitch
Holden
Holmes
Howe
Hoyne
Hurley
Inter-American
Irving

Irving Park Middle
Jahn

James Ward
Jamieson
Jenner
Jensen
Johnnie Coleman
Johns
Johnson
Joplin
Jordan
Jungman
Kanoon
Keller
Kellman Corporate
Kellogg
Kershaw
Key

Kilmer
Kinzie
Kipling
Kohn
Kozminski
Lafayette
Langston Hughes
Lara

Lasalle
Lathrop
Laura Ward
Lavizzo
Lawndale
Lawrence
Lee

Leland
Lemoyne
Lenart
Lewis

Libby
Lincoln
Linne

Little Village

82.9%
73.4%
95.7%
84.8%
65.6%
92.0%
95.2%
66.7%
83.3%
85.0%
89.7%
77.5%
81.1%
87.5%
771%
83.3%
94.4%
84.2%
61.9%
60.0%
76.9%
75.0%
76.9%
61.0%
67.9%
70.6%
92.3%
77.8%
78.9%
58.3%
70.0%
64.3%
96.6%
88.9%
78.7%
76.5%
89.4%
69.0%
771%
89.2%
62.5%
65.1%
72.5%
84.2%
88.2%
94.3%
92.9%
85.4%
100.0%
79.6%
82.7%
93.9%
85.7%
83.7%

71.9%
66.7%
95.7%
86.7%
88.9%
92.3%
95.1%
78.6%
86.5%
75.0%
85.3%
88.9%
84.4%
90.5%
97.0%
92.9%
96.1%
78.1%
63.0%
100.0%
82.6%
72.4%
70.0%
79.4%
80.0%
771%
84.6%
75.0%
45.0%
64.3%
80.0%
86.4%
90.0%
96.3%
88.6%
81.8%
771%
96.3%
72.7%
91.4%
46.2%
77.4%
70.6%
84.8%
86.1%
81.5%
69.2%
91.9%
93.3%
85.7%
85.1%
85.3%
95.7%
87.2%

67.7%
82.1%
94.1%
82.8%
71.0%
92.0%
78.6%
67.5%
84.6%
84.2%
66.2%
94.4%
80.0%
85.0%
82.4%
87.1%
94.1%
86.4%
51.2%
84.6%
86.4%
72.4%
70.6%
73.7%
84.0%
73.3%
85.7%
73.7%
86.7%
73.3%
95.7%
91.1%
81.0%
90.0%
73.8%
84.8%
87.0%
69.2%
82.1%
89.2%
77.3%
65.1%
72.2%
78.4%
82.9%
94.3%
78.6%
38.9%
87.5%
72.5%
78.3%
87.9%
86.0%
76.3%

74.2%
82.0%
90.8%
86.2%
69.2%
88.5%
89.5%
66.7%
74.3%
85.0%
92.2%
59.0%
81.3%
90.5%
84.8%
84.4%
88.5%
84.6%
65.7%
69.2%
70.0%
62.5%
75.0%
68.4%
74.1%
73.2%
78.6%
89.5%
81.3%
84.6%
57.7%
87.9%
89.7%
89.3%
61.9%
81.3%
84.4%
76.0%
37.5%
78.0%
83.3%
76.7%
63.6%
88.2%
72.2%
94.6%
83.3%
45.0%
86.7%
76.5%
77.5%
94.4%
76.1%
81.1%



4500
4510
7560
5700
4530
4540
4380
4560
6310
4570
8090
4580
4610
6590
4620
4630
7520
4650
4670
4680
4700
7150
3770
4710
6820
4720
4740
6910
4750
7390
4760
7040
4800
4810
7190
3190
6620
7180
5880
4840
6950
4850
4870
4830
4880
6800
4940
4980
5000
5020
5030
5050
2970
3650

Lloyd

Locke
Logandale Middle
Louis Armstrong
Lovett

Lowell

Lozano

Lyon

Madero
Madison
Mahalia Jackson
Manierre

Mann

Marconi
Marquette
Marsh

Marshall Middle
Mason

May

Mayer

Mayo

Mays

McAuliffe
McClellan
McCorkle
McCormick
McCosh
McCutcheon
McDade
McDowell
McKay

McNair
McPherson
Medill

Melody
Metcalfe
Michele Clark
Miles Davis
Mireles

Mitchell
Mollison
Monroe

Moos

Morgan

Morrill

Morton

Mount Greenwood
Mount Vernon
Mozart

Murphy

Murray

Nash

Nathan Davis
Nathanael Greene

86.4%
93.1%
81.5%
73.7%
81.8%
80.4%
86.4%
77.8%
85.2%
82.9%
75.0%
87.5%
80.0%
77.8%
85.2%
75.7%
85.4%
77.5%
66.0%
75.6%
84.6%
60.0%
68.1%
95.5%
68.4%
89.8%
86.2%
84.4%
69.2%
75.0%
82.9%
81.0%
87.8%
52.2%
90.0%
88.7%
81.1%
83.3%
72.9%
81.8%
63.0%
83.3%
82.4%
77.5%
85.0%
53.8%
91.4%
71.9%
90.2%
94.4%
72.7%
72.7%
93.4%
88.4%

85.7%
84.7%
76.0%
86.7%
771%
81.4%
87.2%
88.1%
60.7%
73.5%
90.3%
85.1%
85.4%
69.0%
78.8%
81.8%
83.8%
71.6%
65.0%
75.6%
80.8%
75.0%
88.6%
81.0%
47.1%
87.7%
85.5%
82.1%
75.0%
90.9%
91.7%
86.1%
85.4%
76.9%
92.1%
84.3%
78.8%
100.0%
86.8%
78.1%
78.9%
88.4%
87.0%
75.0%
94.5%
92.9%
85.3%
75.0%
89.4%
94.3%
80.0%
60.9%
93.5%
95.3%

80.6%
91.7%
88.9%
80.0%
84.2%
74.5%
86.5%
85.7%
90.5%
80.6%
79.3%
68.0%
81.1%
56.0%
92.7%
83.9%
93.9%
80.4%
68.3%
69.8%
82.8%
62.5%
93.2%
77.3%
60.0%
85.7%
73.4%
82.8%
92.3%
58.3%
79.2%
70.0%
85.1%
52.6%
77.5%
76.0%
85.9%
85.7%
86.3%
60.0%
68.2%
86.4%
81.6%
65.7%
77.8%
63.2%
87.9%
77.3%
70.8%
89.2%
75.0%
65.9%
87.1%
81.0%

81.7%
92.1%
80.0%
69.2%
78.4%
78.0%
71.4%
88.7%
66.7%
72.7%
79.3%
88.4%
84.8%
54.2%
86.5%
90.9%
78.1%
81.6%
72.1%
74.4%
85.2%
83.3%
84.8%
89.5%
72.2%
84.6%
71.9%
70.4%
92.3%
81.8%
77.0%
94.9%
73.3%
43.8%
77.8%
68.0%
73.8%
94.7%
88.6%
70.0%
90.0%
85.5%
76.7%
60.6%
82.7%
100.0%
71.1%
75.0%
80.8%
81.1%
91.3%
74.3%
81.8%
75.7%



6480
5060
5070
5080
4050
2200
5090
3720
5100
5110
4600
5120
5180
5230
5150
5170
5190
5200
7610
5220
6960
5240
3470
6930
5260
5290
5270
5280
5300
5310
5330
5340
5360
5370
2930
5400
5410
5210
5430
4210
5440
5450
5460
5480
5490
7010
5500
6810
6460
5510
5520
5530
3550
5550

National Teachers
Neil
Nettelhorst
Newberry
Nia
Nicholson
Nightingale
Ninos Heroes
Nixon

Nobel
Northwest Middle School
Norwood Park
O'Keeffe
O'Toole
Ogden
Oglesby
Onahan
Oriole Park
Orozco

Otis

Overton
Owen
Owens
Paderewski
Palmer

Park Manor
Parker
Parkman
Parkside
Pasteur
Peabody
Peck

Peirce

Penn

Perez
Pershing East
Peterson
Piccolo
Pickard
Pilsen

Pirie
Plamondon
Poe

Pope
Portage Park
Powell
Prescott
Price
Pritzker
Prussing
Pulaski
Pullman
Randolph
Ravenswood

83.7%
70.0%
71.0%
76.5%
50.0%
80.4%
86.3%
74.4%
87.9%
80.0%
77.8%
86.4%
74.5%
79.5%
78.4%
89.7%
80.6%
96.0%
80.0%
86.0%
84.8%
76.5%
84.6%
50.0%
95.1%
58.3%
84.2%
65.0%
45.5%
94.4%
86.7%
84.7%
90.3%
85.4%
87.8%
50.0%
90.6%
81.7%
92.7%
77.8%
90.0%
100.0%
92.9%
56.3%
89.1%
92.0%
81.0%
71.8%
86.5%
94.6%
87.3%
68.8%
68.8%
82.9%

67.3%
81.3%
84.0%
88.2%
71.4%
72.9%
91.0%
92.5%
77.6%
83.8%
83.9%
90.9%
76.9%
81.1%
90.9%
78.9%
83.9%
88.9%
93.0%
91.8%
72.4%
68.8%
79.2%
63.2%
95.3%
72.0%
86.8%
70.6%
84.0%
91.4%
89.7%
84.7%
88.1%
77.5%
89.7%
60.0%
94.3%
69.1%
84.6%
80.5%
75.0%
87.5%
76.9%
80.0%
92.5%
72.0%
90.0%
68.8%
89.5%
83.3%
77.6%
82.8%
70.6%
93.8%

58.9%
88.2%
88.5%
85.3%
66.7%
71.4%
80.0%
84.4%
82.7%
91.7%
79.3%
83.3%
84.6%
75.8%
83.8%
57.1%
85.7%
82.1%
82.6%
89.8%
70.0%
88.2%
92.6%
45.5%
95.5%
64.0%
86.0%
68.2%
56.0%
92.4%
71.4%
87.7%
89.7%
80.5%
89.7%
60.0%
85.5%
75.0%
86.4%
38.9%
70.0%
93.8%
75.0%
60.0%
91.1%
82.6%
76.2%
39.3%
82.1%
94.4%
84.6%
85.7%
70.7%
83.9%

49.2%
93.9%
72.4%
85.7%
66.7%
65.7%
82.2%
70.0%
91.8%
69.2%
74.6%
100.0%
70.0%
78.4%
86.5%
85.3%
88.9%
96.4%
86.7%
76.1%
67.9%
77.8%
96.4%
58.3%
91.7%
85.7%
89.1%
66.7%
60.0%
89.4%
63.0%
87.7%
87.7%
88.6%
81.1%
68.8%
86.8%
82.2%
81.0%
70.6%
78.6%
73.3%
92.3%
38.5%
90.7%
78.3%
77.8%
62.5%
63.4%
88.9%
90.4%
77.8%
72.1%
93.3%



5560
5580
6870
5590
5600
5610
6780
5630
5040
7510
5650
5660
5390
5670
5680
7790
6720
6430
4250
5690
5710
5720
5730
5760
5950
5790
5800
5820
5830
4920
5900
5910
5920
5930
5940
3870
5960
5970
5980
5740
7090
3960
6000
6010
7760
6030
6040
6060
6070
6080
6100
6110
6120
6130

Ray
Reavis
Reed
Reilly
Reinberg
Revere
Robinson
Rogers
Ronald Brown
Roque Du Duprey
Ross
Ruggles
Ruiz
Ryder
Ryerson
Sabin
Salazar
Sandoval
Saucedo
Sauganash
Sawyer
Sayre
Scammon
Schiller
Schmid
Schneider
Schubert
Seward
Sexton
Sheridan
Sherwood
Shields
Shoesmith
Shoop
Skinner
Smith
Smyser
Smyth
Solomon
Songhai
South Chicago
South Loop
Spencer
Spry
Stagg
Stevenson
Stewart
Stockton
Stone
Stowe
Sullivan
Sumner
Sutherland
Swift

85.1%
94.6%
65.4%
91.3%
92.1%
63.9%
84.2%
771%
72.0%
65.4%
76.3%
70.0%
87.3%
73.5%
83.8%
75.0%
81.0%
85.7%
88.6%
95.2%
91.1%
97.0%
83.3%
87.0%
88.2%
70.8%
94.2%
93.9%
72.1%
83.3%
70.0%
87.5%
86.4%
79.1%
92.1%
61.5%
88.6%
70.3%
90.3%
76.7%
88.2%
50.0%
85.0%
80.8%
75.7%
88.1%
73.5%
83.3%
86.8%
88.9%
82.6%
69.6%
88.1%
70.6%

97.6%
75.7%
66.7%
83.3%
92.3%
64.7%
77.8%
89.2%
75.0%
70.8%
87.9%
81.3%
86.8%
79.3%
78.8%
88.9%
80.0%
82.7%
86.8%
95.2%
89.8%
97.0%
83.6%
63.6%
83.3%
61.9%
88.6%
87.8%
81.1%
86.2%
73.1%
93.4%
86.4%
75.5%
89.7%
54.8%
93.8%
83.3%
100.0%
83.8%
87.5%
85.2%
73.1%
90.0%
83.9%
90.3%
84.4%
73.2%
94.6%
91.5%
78.6%
68.3%
61.0%
81.6%

86.7%
55.9%
59.3%
84.0%
91.1%
82.4%
61.9%
78.9%
69.6%
84.2%
78.8%
76.7%
86.8%
68.8%
91.4%
83.8%
78.3%
94.2%
87.1%
79.2%
83.5%
91.2%
84.2%
76.9%
85.0%
85.7%
91.3%
92.0%
90.6%
100.0%
73.1%
93.8%
69.6%
86.4%
76.2%
75.9%
83.3%
39.0%
82.8%
84.2%
53.3%
70.0%
69.5%
79.2%
87.9%
95.2%
81.3%
76.3%
94.7%
81.9%
73.8%
65.0%
100.0%
72.3%

81.4%
56.3%
58.3%
87.7%
92.2%
771%
88.9%
94.4%
77.3%
70.0%
78.1%
76.0%
94.1%
83.3%
79.4%
75.0%
81.8%
93.4%
82.9%
87.0%
93.3%
85.3%
90.9%
62.9%
55.6%
85.7%
93.9%
87.8%
78.8%
94.1%
79.2%
91.8%
73.7%
82.2%
82.5%
81.3%
93.6%
54.8%
91.7%
73.0%
61.5%
81.8%
86.5%
83.7%
90.0%
96.9%
73.3%
83.3%
86.8%
86.6%
86.0%
82.4%
96.7%
771%



6140 Talcott 82.0% 88.4% 84.6% 83.3%

6680 Talman Comm Elem 93.8% 94.7% 77.8% 82.4%
6970 Tanner 76.7% 84.4% 67.7% 76.7%
6150 Taylor 89.1% 90.9% 85.0% 92.3%
3380 Telpochalli 84.2% 85.0% 89.5% 85.0%
6180 Thorp 75.7% 86.8% 63.2% 75.7%
6190 Thorp Academy 87.2% 95.1% 95.2% 93.2%
6210 Tilton 77.4% 75.0% 64.5% 81.3%
6220 Tonti 84.8% 88.9% 82.0% 80.8%
6230 Trumbull 92.3% 81.4% 89.2% 89.5%
3110 Turner-Drew 87.5% 79.2% 78.3% 78.3%
6240 Twain 92.0% 95.9% 96.1% 90.2%
6250 Vanderpoel 65.0% 100.0% 94.1% 82.4%
6270 Volta 95.8% 95.7% 93.6% 79.2%
6280 Von Humboldt 70.3% 76.3% 78.8% 73.5%
8030 Wacker 88.2% 88.2% 75.0% 81.3%
6300 Wadsworth 74.4% 80.0% 71.0% 76.0%
6320 Walsh 93.9% 87.9% 90.9% 96.9%
6350 Warren 85.7% 85.7% 70.4% 79.2%
6370 Waters 80.0% 91.2% 76.5% 88.9%
6380 Webster 86.8% 81.6% 70.0% 86.8%
4410 Wendell Green 68.8% 78.6% 70.6% 82.4%
6390 Wentworth 71.7% 84.8% 86.7% 76.7%
5140 West Park 82.4% 77.3% 83.7% 80.5%
6400 West Pullman 83.8% 85.3% 75.8% 87.5%
7260 Westcott 78.4% 78.1% 81.3% 80.0%
6420 Whistler 82.9% 81.8% 69.7% 78.1%
7440 White 87.5% 100.0% 72.2% 50.0%
6440 Whitney 90.2% 94.9% 82.5% 94.2%
6450 Whittier 69.0% 85.7% 79.2% 72.7%
6470 Wildwood 83.3% 71.4% 78.9% 81.0%
2400 William Brown 65.5% 59.1% 68.2% 71.4%
4310 William King 79.2% 95.2% 69.6% 82.6%
3860 Woodlawn 86.7% 73.3% 94.4% 84.2%
7080 Woods 83.3% 81.1% 83.3% 85.3%
7820 Woodson 70.4% 87.5% 91.7% 81.6%
6500 Yale 76.7% 69.2% 64.3% 66.7%
6510 Yates 86.8% 77.2% 84.5% 82.5%

3820 Zapata 95.1% 80.5% 89.1% 89.4%



